504506286 08/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4552990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VELI-PEKKA KETONEN	08/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	7SIGNAL SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	526 SOUTH MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 601G
City:	AKRON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14804671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-255-5900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER SREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-56332	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED C. GILLESPIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ted C. Gillespie/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3798_56332_Assignment_7Signal#page1.tif source=3798_56332_Assignment_7Signal#page2.tif

PATENT 504506286 REEL: 043307 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Veli-Pekka Ketonen, of 564 Barrington Place West, Aurora, Ohio 44202, have invented an invention titled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTEGRATING ACTIVE TEST CAPABILITY TO A WIRELESS ACCESS POINT OR BASE STATION for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent identified by the Docket No. written above; and

WHEREAS, 7Signal Solutions, Inc., of 526 South Main Street, Suite 601G, Akron, Ohio 44311, a Delaware corporation ("the Company"), desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue for the invention;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, know that, in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Veli-Pekka Ketonen, now sell, assign and transfer to the Company, or its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, including the Application and any non-provisional, continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part derived from the Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and its later modifications, and to any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention in any country of the world; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to the Company any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all further documents required by the Company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of the Application, or of any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination of the Application,

PATENT REEL: 043307 FRAME: 0596

or for securing foreign patents covering the invention, and also any further documents required by the Company its successors or assigns to more fully vest in itself the entire right, title, and interest to the invention or to any further application or patent that may be filed or secured on the invention.

Veli-Pekka Ketonen

8/15/17

MARKO PIRINGN Witness Name Printed